# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE

ENACTED BY THE

# Seventy-Seventh Legislature

1915

Published by the Secretary of State.

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1915

## RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE

1915

### Chapter 305.

Снар. 305

Resolve in Favor of the Maine Eye and Ear Infirmary for Maintenance.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of three thousand five hundred dollars, for the year nineteen hundred fifteen and the sum of three thousand five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred sixteen, to be paid to the Maine Eye and Ear Infirmary of Portland for maintenance.

Maine Eye and Ear Infirmary in favor of.

Approved March 31, 1915.

### Chapter 306.

Resolve in Favor of the Bath City Hospital for Maintenance,

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of two thousand dollars for the year one thousand nine hundred fifteen and the sum of two thousand dollars for the year one thousand nine hundred sixteen, to be paid to the Bath City Hospital of Bath for maintenance,

Bath City Hospital, in favor of.

Approved March 31, 1915.

### Chapter 307.

Resolve in Favor of the Madigan Memorial Hospital for Maintenance,

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of one thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred fifteen, and the sum of one thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred sixteen, to be paid to the Madigan Memorial Hospital at Houlton for maintenance.

Memorial Hospital, in favor of.

Approved March 31, 1915.

#### Chapter 308.

Resolve in Favor of the Old Town Hospital for Maintenance.

Resolved. That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum Old Town of one thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred fifteen and the sum of one thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred sixteen, to be paid to the Old Town Hospital for maintenance.

Hospital, in favor of.

Approved March 31, 1915.